1985 RESOLUTIONS

1985-01 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR. 1985-02 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNCIL TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO ADMINISTER A CERTAIN GRANT FOR LITTER CONTROL. 1985-03 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE LITTER GRANT FUND. 1985-04 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK / TREASURER AND MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BANCOHIO NATIONAL BANK. 1985-05 A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 1983-14 AND ENTERING INTO A REWRITTEN CONTRACT WITH BRUCE GERENCSER AS STATE PROGRAM MANAGER. 1985-06 A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 1985 INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION. 1985-07 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE LAW FIRM OF JONES, NORPELL, LIST, MILLER AND HOWARTH, BY ATTORNEY, J. MICHAEL KING. TO REPRESENT THE VILLAGE BEFORE THE OHIO SUPREME COURT IN AN APPEAL OF A DECISION RENDERED BY THE BOARD OF TAX APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF OHIO, CASE NUMBER 82-G-486, AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURES OF FUNDS, NOT TO EXCEED \$1,000.00 TO BE PAID AS ATTORNEY FEES IN SUCH APPEAL. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND 1985-08 CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY. 1985-09 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF HOSPITALIZATION 1985-10 INSURANCE FOR THE LITTER GRANT ADMINISTRATION. 1985-11 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND

CLERK / TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER

FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR APRIL 1, 1985 TO DECEMBER 31, 1985.

- 1985-12 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-13 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-14 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE.
- 1985-15 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-16 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BID SUBMITTED BY THE A & B FENCE COMPANY TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST BID PURSUANT TO SECTION 731.14 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$6,320.00 FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A CHAIN-LINK FENCE ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS ON FILE IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF STORM SEWER DRAINAGE PIPE WITH UNIVERSAL CONCRETE OF COLUMBUS, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH NEWARK ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC. FOR THE RESURFACING OF CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1985-20** BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1986 FOR THE VILLAGE.
- 1985-21 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE LITTER GRANT PROGRAM MANAGER TO APPLY TO THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, FOR A PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FOR THE 1986 CALENDAR YEAR.
- 1985-22 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.

- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MICHAEL F. HIGGINS FOR SAID INDIVIDUAL TO PROVIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CLERK AND MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH MARLA ANN HAVRANEK TO ASSUME THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE LITTER GRANT SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION OF 1985.
- 1985-25 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1985-26 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-27 A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.
- 1985-28 A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.
- 1985-29 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- A RESOLUTION URGING THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, TO CONTINUE TO PROCEED IN PLANS TO DEVELOP A PUBLIC PARK FACILITY ON THE NORTH BANK OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1985-31 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-32 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES BY WHICH MONIES GRATUITOUSLY GIVEN TO THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE FOR PERFORMING MARRIAGE CEREMONIES ARE HANDLED IN A MANNER CONSISTENT WITH ACCOUNTING PRACTICES RECOMMENDED BY THE STATE AUDITOR.
- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1986, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1985-34 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO

ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES SO THAT THE 1986 LITTER CONTROL PROGRAM GRANT MAY BE FULLY IMPLEMENTED WITHIN THE VILLAGE.

- 1985-35 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-36 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1985-37 A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION.
- 1985-38 A RESOLUTION CREATING THE POSITION OF LITTER GRANT PROGRAM MANAGER, ESTABLISHING AN HOURLY RATE OF PAY, AND AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO MAKE SALARY PAYMENTS TO SAID INDIVIDUAL.
- 1985-39 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN INDIVIDUAL TO BECOME THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1985-40 A RESOLUTION CREATING AND APPOINTING MEMBERS TO A LITTER GRANT ADVISORY BOARD.